
Sparks Fire Department ‐ Jake Conely
3/9/2012

Item Part Number Description Quantity Unit List P‐>S % Unit Sale Ext Sale
Equipment For: (60) P7270 <IS> System Model Portables

10 MAPT‐T7HXX Portable,P7270,764‐870MHz,Sys 60 2,520.00$   30 1,764.00$  105,840.00$  
20 MAPT‐PL3R Feature,Max(1024+) System/Groups 60 0.01$          30 0.01$          0.60$               
30 MAPT‐PL5K Feature,ProFile OTAP Over‐the‐Air Prgm 60 265.00$       30 185.50$      11,130.00$     
40 MAPT‐ED Feature Set,EDACS Radio 60 1,185.00$   30 829.50$      49,770.00$     
50 MAPT‐NPA2H Battery,Clam Shell,AA Alkaline 60 50.00$        30 35.00$        2,100.00$       
60 MAPT‐NC5X Antenna,764‐870MHz,1/4 Wave Whip 60 40.00$        30 28.00$        1,680.00$       
70 MAPT‐HC7P Belt Clip,Metal 60 20.00$        30 14.00$        840.00$          

Subtotal For: (60) P7270 <IS> System Model Portables 2,856.01$ 171,360.60$  

Equipment For: P7270 Portable Radio Accessories
82 MAPT‐NPA2H Battery,Clam Shell,AA Alkaline 0 36.00$        30 25.20$        ‐$                 
85 MAPT‐CH9A Charger,6‐Bay,NiCD & NiMh 0 795.00$       30 556.50$      ‐$                 
90 MAPT‐HC7N Case,Leather,with Belt Loop & Swivel 0 130.00$       30 91.00$        ‐$                 
110 MAH2‐VC4PA Charger,Vehicular,VC4000,P7100/7200 0 150.00$       30 105.00$      ‐$                 

Subtotal For: P7270 Portable Radio Accessories ‐$                 

Equipment For: (39) M7300 System Model Mobiles; Remote Mount
120 MAMW‐SDMXX Mobile,M7300,764‐870MHz,Half Dplx 39 1,865.00$   30 1,305.50$  50,914.50$     
130 MAMW‐NPL3R Feature,Max(1024+) System/Groups 39 0.01$          30 0.01$          0.27$               
140 MAMW‐NPL5K Feature,ProFile Over‐the‐Air‐Programming 39 265.00$       30 185.50$      7,234.50$       
150 MAMW‐PKGED Feature Package,EDACS Trunking 39 1,185.00$   30 829.50$      32,350.50$     
160 MAMW‐NCP9F Control Unit,CH721,System,Remote Mount 39 825.00$       30 577.50$      22,522.50$     
170 MAMW‐NZN7R Accessories,M7300 Remote Mount 39 360.00$       30 252.00$      9,828.00$       
180 MAMW‐NMC7Z Microphone,Standard,CH721 Control Unit 39 80.00$        30 56.00$        2,184.00$       

Subtotal For: (39) M7300 System Model Mobiles; Remote Mount 3,206.01$ 125,034.27$  

Equipment For: (2) M7300 System Model Mobiles; Dual Control
210 MAMW‐SDMXX Mobile,M7300,764‐870MHz,Half Dplx 2 1,865.00$   30 1,305.50$  2,611.00$       
220 MAMW‐NPL3R Feature,Max(1024+) System/Groups 2 0.01$          30 0.01$          0.01$               
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230 MAMW‐NPL5K Feature,ProFile Over‐the‐Air‐Programming 2 265.00$       30 185.50$      371.00$          
240 MAMW‐PKGED Feature Package,EDACS Trunking 2 1,185.00$   30 829.50$      1,659.00$       
250 MAMW‐NCP9F Control Unit,CH721,System,Remote Mount 2 825.00$       30 577.50$      1,155.00$       
260 MAMW‐NZN7R Accessories,M7300 Remote Mount 2 360.00$       30 252.00$      504.00$          
270 MAMW‐NMC7Z Microphone,Standard,CH721 Control Unit 2 80.00$        30 56.00$        112.00$          
280 MAMW‐NZN7D Control Unit,2‐6,CH‐721 Sys w/Instl Hdwr 2 1,220.00$   30 854.00$      1,708.00$       
290 MAMW‐NMC7Z Microphone,Standard,CH721 Control Unit 2 80.00$        30 56.00$        112.00$          

Subtotal For: (2) M7300 System Model Mobiles; Dual Control 4,116.01$ 8,232.01$      

Equipment For: (3) M7300 Desktop Stations; No Remotes
320 MAMW‐SDMXX Mobile,M7300,764‐870MHz,Half Dplx 3 1,865.00$   30 1,305.50$  3,916.50$       
330 MAMW‐NPL3R Feature,Max(1024+) System/Groups 3 0.01$          30 0.01$          0.02$               
340 MAMW‐PKGED Feature Package,EDACS Trunking 3 1,185.00$   30 829.50$      2,488.50$       
350 MAMW‐NZN8L Desktop Station,CS‐7000,Local/Remote 3 2,890.00$   30 2,023.00$  6,069.00$       
360 MAMW‐NCP9H Control Unit,CH721,System,Front Mount 3 790.00$       30 553.00$      1,659.00$       
370 MAMW‐NMC7Y Microphone,Desktop,M7300,CH‐721 CU 3 130.00$       30 91.00$        273.00$          

Subtotal For: (3) M7300 Desktop Stations; No Remotes 4,802.01$ 14,406.02$    

Equipment For: (1) M7300 Desktop Station; With 1 Remote
390 MAMW‐SDMXX Mobile,M7300,764‐870MHz,Half Dplx 1 1,865.00$   30 1,342.80$  1,342.80$       
395 MAMW‐NPL3R Feature,Max(1024+) System/Groups 1 0.01$          30 0.01$          0.01$               
398 MAMW‐PKGED Feature Package,EDACS Trunking 1 1,185.00$   30 853.20$      853.20$          
400 MAMW‐NZN8L Desktop Station,CS‐7000,Local/Remote 1 2,890.00$   30 2,080.80$  2,080.80$       
410 MAMW‐NCP9H Control Unit,CH721,System,Front Mount 1 790.00$       30 568.80$      568.80$          
420 MAMW‐NMC7Y Microphone,Desktop,M7300,CH‐721 CU 1 130.00$       30 93.60$        93.60$             
440 MAMW‐ZN9B Remote Controller, SP721, Digital, CAN 1 2,140.00$   30 1,540.80$  1,540.80$       
460 MAMW‐ZN9F Microphone,DeskMic,SP721 1 195.00$       30 140.40$      140.40$          

Subtotal For: (3) M7300 Desktop Stations; With 1 Remote 6,620.41$ 6,620.41$      

Equipment For: (1) M7300 Desktop Station; With 4 Remotes
470 MAMW‐SDMXX Mobile,M7300,764‐870MHz,Half Dplx 1 1,865.00$   30 1,342.80$  1,342.80$       
480 MAMW‐NPL3R Feature,Max(1024+) System/Groups 1 0.01$          30 0.01$          0.01$               
490 MAMW‐PKGED Feature Package,EDACS Trunking 1 1,185.00$   30 853.20$      853.20$          
500 MAMW‐NZN8L Desktop Station,CS‐7000,Local/Remote 1 2,890.00$   30 2,080.80$  2,080.80$       
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510 MAMW‐NCP9H Control Unit,CH721,System,Front Mount 1 790.00$       30 568.80$      568.80$          
520 MAMW‐NMC7Y Microphone,Desktop,M7300,CH‐721 CU 1 130.00$       30 93.60$        93.60$             
540 MAMW‐ZN9B Remote Controller, SP721, Digital, CAN 4 2,140.00$   30 1,540.80$  6,163.20$       
560 MAMW‐ZN9F Microphone,DeskMic,SP721 4 195.00$       30 140.40$      561.60$          

Subtotal For: (3) M7300 Desktop Stations; With 4 Remotes 6,620.41$ 11,664.01$    

Subtotal: 337,317.33$  
Shipping/Freight: 2,092.00$      
TOTAL: 339,409.33$  

Company Confidential

Page 3 of 3


